

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 182/2022

CrIM No. 401/2022

Surinder Kumar and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jasbir Singh Jasrotia, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE  
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)**

**ORDER**

25.03.2022

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition, as also in CrIM, returnable within three weeks. Requisite steps to be furnished within one week.

List again on 17.05.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, it is ordered that investigation in the FIR No. 0011/2022 dated 09.03.2022, registered with Police Station, Women Cell, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu shall remain stayed, insofar as it relates to the petitioner Nos. 2 to 6. The investigation shall, however, proceed against the petitioner No. 1.

Modification/vacation/alteration on motion.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
25.03.2022  
*Ram Krishan*