

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

38

CRM(M) No. 182/2022

Surinder Kumar & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Gagan Basotra, Sr. Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Ms. Pranav Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.07.2025

I.O along with CD file is present, a perusal whereof reveals that the investigation qua petitioner no. 1 has been conducted. Learned counsel for official respondents shall file fresh status of the investigation with respect to petitioner no. 1. A copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List for final consideration on 29.07.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.07.2025
Abinash