

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 182/2022

Surinder Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Navdeep Kour, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.05.2026

- 01.** Time to file updated status of the investigation is extended by another two weeks, as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice, failing which I.O along with CD file shall remain present in the Court.
- 02.** List on 19.08.2026.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
29.05.2026
Abinash